Deferred taxation 28 028 32 879 33 862
Taxation payable 2 939 56 –

Total liabilities per statement of financial position 574 026 508 956 412 941

16.	 Restatement

Disposal Group held-for-sale disclosed as discontinuing operations on 30 June 2018.

The Board of SOH took the decision to dispose of its 100% interest in Radiant, together with the properties from which the business
operates (together referred to as the “Disposal Group”).

The effect of this decision is that the Disposal Group is accounted for as assets and liabilities held for sale.

In line with the requirements of IFRS 5 par. 38, the consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income for the comparative period ended
30 June 2017 has been restated to account for Radiant and the properties from which it operates as a Disposal Group held for sale. In
terms of IFRS 5 par. 40, the consolidated Statement of Financial Position for 30 June 2017 was not restated to reflect the held for sale
classification.

Impact on consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

 Six months ended
30 June

2017 30 June
Increase/

(Decrease)
As previously

reported
2017

Restated ^
 30 June

2017
R’000 R’000 R’000

Revenue 764 913 622 558 (142 355)
Cost of sales (701 485) (599 878) 101 607

Gross profit 63 428 22 680 (40 748)
Other operating income 5 606 4 764 (842)
Administration expenses (23 191) (15 616) 7 575
Distribution expenses (15 858) (6 368) 9 490
Operating expenses (60 969) (20 066) 40 903

Operating loss (30 984) (14 606) 16 378
Finance income 413 316 (97)
Finance costs (12 400) (10 828) 1 572

Loss before taxation (42 971) (25 118) 17 853
Taxation 12 530 5 188 7 342

Profit/(loss) for the period from continuing operations (30 441) (19 930) 10 511
Loss for the period from discontinuing operations – (10 511) (10 511)

Loss for the period (30 441) (30 441) –

^ Restatement in terms of IFRS 5

There has been no impact on previously reported earnings per share and attributable earnings to equity holders of the Company.

17.	 Related party information

There have been no transactions with related parties that are material to the interpretation of these results.

18.	 Subsequent events

Notwithstanding the above, the directors are not aware of any other significant events arising since the end of the financial period,
which would materially affect the operations of the Group or its operating segments, not dealt with in the financial results.